
2007-08 BIG 12 MEN'S BASKETBALL
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Samples (All games)

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Baylor 32 21-11 2601 81.3
2. Kansas 40 37-3 3221 80.5
3. Kansas State 33 21-12 2574 78.0
4. Missouri 32 16-16 2468 77.1
5. Texas 38 31-7 2868 75.5
6. Texas A&M 36 25-11 2548 70.8
7. Texas Tech 31 16-15 2166 69.9
8. Oklahoma State 33 17-16 2257 68.4
9. Oklahoma 35 23-12 2378 67.9

10. Nebraska 33 20-13 2214 67.1
11. Iowa State 32 14-18 2048 64.0
12. Colorado 32 12-20 1997 62.4

SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G
1. Nebraska 33 2002 60.7
2. Kansas 40 2460 61.5
3. Texas A&M 36 2216 61.6
4. Oklahoma 35 2234 63.8
5. Colorado 32 2061 64.4
6. Texas 38 2467 64.9
7. Iowa State 32 2100 65.6
8. Oklahoma State 33 2193 66.5
9. Kansas State 33 2274 68.9

10. Texas Tech 31 2147 69.3
11. Missouri 32 2312 72.2
12. Baylor 32 2396 74.9

SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin
1. Kansas 40 80.5 61.5 +19.0
2. Texas 38 75.5 64.9 +10.6
3. Texas A&M 36 70.8 61.6 +9.2
4. Kansas State 33 78.0 68.9 +9.1
5. Nebraska 33 67.1 60.7 +6.4
6. Baylor 32 81.3 74.9 +6.4
7. Missouri 32 77.1 72.2 +4.9
8. Oklahoma 35 67.9 63.8 +4.1
9. Oklahoma State 33 68.4 66.5 +1.9

10. Texas Tech 31 69.9 69.3 +0.6
11. Iowa State 32 64.0 65.6 -1.6
12. Colorado 32 62.4 64.4 -2.0

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.
1. Baylor 32 528 711  . 7 4 3
2. Iowa State 32 416 578  . 7 2 0
3. Oklahoma State 33 491 687  . 7 1 5
4. Texas Tech 31 528 747  . 7 0 7
5. Kansas 40 598 852  . 7 0 2
6. Missouri 32 428 620  . 6 9 0
7. Kansas State 33 532 774  . 6 8 7
8. Colorado 32 375 548  . 6 8 4
9. Texas 38 495 725  . 6 8 3

10. Oklahoma 35 496 728  . 6 8 1
11. Nebraska 33 444 667  . 6 6 6
12. Texas A&M 36 519 820  . 6 3 3

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGES G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Kansas 40 1176 2314  . 5 0 8
2. Texas A&M 36 909 1945  . 4 6 7
3. Nebraska 33 790 1729  . 4 5 7
4. Texas Tech 31 739 1623  . 4 5 5
5. Baylor 32 899 1979  . 4 5 4
6. Missouri 32 913 2011  . 4 5 4
7. Texas 38 1032 2285  . 4 5 2
8. Colorado 32 716 1587  . 4 5 1
9. Kansas State 33 916 2067  . 4 4 3

10. Oklahoma 35 831 1880  . 4 4 2
11. Oklahoma State 33 763 1780  . 4 2 9
12. Iowa State 32 721 1733  . 4 1 6

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Kansas 40 853 2249  . 3 7 9
2. Texas 38 861 2214  . 3 8 9
3. Texas A&M 36 817 2069  . 3 9 5
4. Nebraska 33 687 1710  . 4 0 2
5. Oklahoma 35 796 1924  . 4 1 4
6. Iowa State 32 769 1850  . 4 1 6
7. Kansas State 33 794 1872  . 4 2 4
8. Baylor 32 828 1922  . 4 3 1
9. Colorado 32 734 1681  . 4 3 7

10. Missouri 32 794 1807  . 4 3 9
11. Oklahoma State 33 738 1671  . 4 4 2
12. Texas Tech 31 766 1722  . 4 4 5

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.
1. Kansas 40 271 683  . 3 9 7
2. Texas 38 309 800  . 3 8 6
3. Baylor 32 275 727  . 3 7 8
4. Texas Tech 31 160 428  . 3 7 4
5. Texas A&M 36 211 588  . 3 5 9
6. Oklahoma 35 220 632  . 3 4 8
7. Colorado 32 190 554  . 3 4 3
8. Nebraska 33 190 555  . 3 4 2
9. Oklahoma State 33 240 708  . 3 3 9

10. Missouri 32 214 641  . 3 3 4
11. Kansas State 33 210 662  . 3 1 7
12. Iowa State 32 190 607  . 3 1 3

3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.
1. Missouri 32 174 563  . 3 0 9
2. Texas 38 277 849  . 3 2 6
3. Oklahoma 35 218 668  . 3 2 6
4. Kansas 40 282 861  . 3 2 8
5. Texas A&M 36 218 645  . 3 3 8
6. Colorado 32 202 574  . 3 5 2
7. Baylor 32 202 571  . 3 5 4
8. Oklahoma State 33 186 520  . 3 5 8
9. Iowa State 32 201 558  . 3 6 0

10. Texas Tech 31 213 590  . 3 6 1
11. Nebraska 33 243 668  . 3 6 4
12. Kansas State 33 220 589  . 3 7 4



2007-08 BIG 12 MEN'S BASKETBALL
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Samples (All games)

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Kansas State 33 1362 41.3
2. Texas A&M 36 1402 38.9
3. Kansas 40 1547 38.7
4. Texas 38 1448 38.1
5. Baylor 32 1196 37.4
6. Oklahoma 35 1240 35.4
7. Iowa State 32 1113 34.8

Missouri 32 1113 34.8
9. Nebraska 33 1131 34.3

10. Oklahoma State 33 1057 32.0
11. Texas Tech 31 966 31.2
12. Colorado 32 952 29.8

REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G
1. Kansas 40 1233 30.8
2. Texas A&M 36 1148 31.9
3. Nebraska 33 1063 32.2
4. Oklahoma 35 1147 32.8
5. Kansas State 33 1086 32.9
6. Colorado 32 1059 33.1
7. Oklahoma State 33 1110 33.6
8. Texas Tech 31 1072 34.6
9. Texas 38 1346 35.4

10. Iowa State 32 1161 36.3
11. Baylor 32 1200 37.5
12. Missouri 32 1216 38.0

REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin
1. Kansas State 33 1362 41.3 1086 32.9 +8.4
2. Kansas 40 1547 38.7 1233 30.8 +7.8
3. Texas A&M 36 1402 38.9 1148 31.9 +7.1
4. Texas 38 1448 38.1 1346 35.4 +2.7
5. Oklahoma 35 1240 35.4 1147 32.8 +2.7
6. Nebraska 33 1131 34.3 1063 32.2 +2.1
7. Baylor 32 1196 37.4 1200 37.5 -0.1
8. Iowa State 32 1113 34.8 1161 36.3 -1.5
9. Oklahoma State 33 1057 32.0 1110 33.6 -1.6

10. Missouri 32 1113 34.8 1216 38.0 -3.2
11. Colorado 32 952 29.8 1059 33.1 -3.3
12. Texas Tech 31 966 31.2 1072 34.6 -3.4

BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G
1. Kansas 40 235 5.9
2. Texas 38 198 5.2
3. Baylor 32 138 4.3
4. Colorado 32 137 4.3
5. Texas A&M 36 145 4.0
6. Iowa State 32 124 3.9
7. Oklahoma 35 135 3.9
8. Kansas State 33 113 3.4
9. Oklahoma State 33 105 3.2

10. Missouri 32 97 3.0
11. Nebraska 33 96 2.9
12. Texas Tech 31 74 2.4

ASSISTS G No. Avg/G
1. Kansas 40 721 18.0
2. Missouri 32 534 16.7
3. Kansas State 33 511 15.5
4. Nebraska 33 475 14.4
5. Texas A&M 36 486 13.5
6. Colorado 32 425 13.3
7. Texas 38 501 13.2
8. Texas Tech 31 390 12.6
9. Iowa State 32 401 12.5

10. Oklahoma 35 436 12.5
11. Baylor 32 388 12.1
12. Oklahoma State 33 354 10.7

STEALS G No. Avg/G
1. Kansas 40 356 8.9
2. Nebraska 33 277 8.4
3. Oklahoma State 33 273 8.3
4. Missouri 32 259 8.1
5. Kansas State 33 249 7.5
6. Baylor 32 237 7.4
7. Oklahoma 35 226 6.5
8. Texas Tech 31 197 6.4
9. Colorado 32 201 6.3

10. Texas 38 228 6.0
11. Iowa State 32 167 5.2
12. Texas A&M 36 158 4.4

TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin
1. Missouri 32 412 12.9 539 16.8 +4.0
2. Texas 38 359 9.4 454 11.9 +2.5
3. Kansas 40 529 13.2 623 15.6 +2.3
4. Nebraska 33 443 13.4 513 15.5 +2.1
5. Oklahoma State 33 482 14.6 545 16.5 +1.9
6. Texas Tech 31 448 14.5 503 16.2 +1.8
7. Baylor 32 403 12.6 457 14.3 +1.7
8. Kansas State 33 501 15.2 535 16.2 +1.0
9. Oklahoma 35 451 12.9 463 13.2 +0.3

10. Colorado 32 428 13.4 414 12.9 -0.4
11. Iowa State 32 421 13.2 392 12.3 -0.9
12. Texas A&M 36 458 12.7 405 11.3 -1.5

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio
1. Texas 38 501 13.2 359 9.4 1.4
2. Kansas 40 721 18.0 529 13.2 1.4
3. Missouri 32 534 16.7 412 12.9 1.3
4. Nebraska 33 475 14.4 443 13.4 1.1
5. Texas A&M 36 486 13.5 458 12.7 1.1
6. Kansas State 33 511 15.5 501 15.2 1.0
7. Colorado 32 425 13.3 428 13.4 1.0
8. Oklahoma 35 436 12.5 451 12.9 1.0
9. Baylor 32 388 12.1 403 12.6 1.0

10. Iowa State 32 401 12.5 421 13.2 1.0
11. Texas Tech 31 390 12.6 448 14.5 0.9
12. Oklahoma State 33 354 10.7 482 14.6 0.7



2007-08 BIG 12 MEN'S BASKETBALL
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Samples (All games)

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Kansas State 33 539 16.3
2. Texas 38 496 13.1
3. Kansas 40 482 12.1
4. Baylor 32 384 12.0
5. Missouri 32 378 11.8
6. Texas A&M 36 424 11.8
7. Oklahoma 35 391 11.2
8. Oklahoma State 33 366 11.1
9. Nebraska 33 342 10.4

10. Iowa State 32 308 9.6
11. Texas Tech 31 262 8.5
12. Colorado 32 255 8.0

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G
1. Texas A&M 36 978 27.2
2. Kansas 40 1065 26.6
3. Baylor 32 812 25.4
4. Iowa State 32 805 25.2
5. Texas 38 952 25.1
6. Kansas State 33 823 24.9
7. Oklahoma 35 849 24.3
8. Nebraska 33 789 23.9
9. Missouri 32 735 23.0

10. Texas Tech 31 704 22.7
11. Colorado 32 697 21.8
12. Oklahoma State 33 691 20.9

DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%
1. Texas A&M 36 978 381 .720
2. Kansas 40 1065 441 .707
3. Nebraska 33 789 338 .700
4. Oklahoma 35 849 366 .699
5. Kansas State 33 823 358 .697
6. Iowa State 32 805 370 .685
7. Texas Tech 31 704 339 .675
8. Colorado 32 697 345 .669
9. Baylor 32 812 403 .668

10. Oklahoma State 33 691 354 .661
11. Texas 38 952 496 .657
12. Missouri 32 735 394 .651

OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%
1. Kansas State 33 539 728 .425
2. Kansas 40 482 792 .378
3. Texas 38 496 850 .369
4. Texas A&M 36 424 767 .356
5. Oklahoma 35 391 781 .334
6. Oklahoma State 33 366 756 .326
7. Baylor 32 384 797 .325
8. Nebraska 33 342 725 .321
9. Missouri 32 378 822 .315

10. Iowa State 32 308 791 .280
11. Texas Tech 31 262 733 .263
12. Colorado 32 255 714 .263

3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G
1. Baylor 32 275 8.6
2. Texas 38 309 8.1
3. Oklahoma State 33 240 7.3
4. Kansas 40 271 6.8
5. Missouri 32 214 6.7
6. Kansas State 33 210 6.4
7. Oklahoma 35 220 6.3
8. Colorado 32 190 5.9

Iowa State 32 190 5.9
10. Texas A&M 36 211 5.9
11. Nebraska 33 190 5.8
12. Texas Tech 31 160 5.2



2007-08 BIG 12 MEN'S BASKETBALL
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Samples (All games)

Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

Kansas 13-3  . 8 1 2 80.4 63.6 37-3  . 9 2 5 80.5 61.5

Texas 13-3  . 8 1 2 71.6 65.9 31-7  . 8 1 6 75.5 64.9

Kansas State 10-6  . 6 2 5 77.6 70.9 21-12  . 6 3 6 78.0 68.9

Oklahoma 9-7  . 5 6 2 64.8 66.3 23-12  . 6 5 7 67.9 63.8

Baylor 9-7  . 5 6 2 81.8 80.8 21-11  . 6 5 6 81.3 74.9

Texas A&M 8-8  . 5 0 0 67.0 66.7 25-11  . 6 9 4 70.8 61.6

Nebraska 7-9  . 4 3 8 63.5 65.9 20-13  . 6 0 6 67.1 60.7

Texas Tech 7-9  . 4 3 8 68.6 75.4 16-15  . 5 1 6 69.9 69.3

Oklahoma State 7-9  . 4 3 8 65.8 66.8 17-16  . 5 1 5 68.4 66.5

Missouri 6-10  . 3 7 5 73.8 78.1 16-16  . 5 0 0 77.1 72.2

Iowa State 4-12  . 2 5 0 63.0 69.8 14-18  . 4 3 8 64.0 65.6

Colorado 3-13  . 1 8 8 59.8 67.5 12-20  . 3 7 5 62.4 64.4

Current unbeaten streak
Kansas -- 13

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Baylor 32 2601-2396 81.3-74.9 +6.4 899-1979  . 4 5 4 275-727  . 3 7 8 528-711  . 7 4 3 1196 1200 -0.1

Colorado 32 1997-2061 62.4-64.4 -2.0 716-1587  . 4 5 1 190-554  . 3 4 3 375-548  . 6 8 4 952 1059 -3.3

Iowa State 32 2048-2100 64.0-65.6 -1.6 721-1733  . 4 1 6 190-607  . 3 1 3 416-578  . 7 2 0 1113 1161 -1.5

Kansas 40 3221-2460 80.5-61.5 +19.0 1176-2314  . 5 0 8 271-683  . 3 9 7 598-852  . 7 0 2 1547 1233 +7.8

Kansas State 33 2574-2274 78.0-68.9 +9.1 916-2067  . 4 4 3 210-662  . 3 1 7 532-774  . 6 8 7 1362 1086 +8.4

Missouri 32 2468-2312 77.1-72.2 +4.9 913-2011  . 4 5 4 214-641  . 3 3 4 428-620  . 6 9 0 1113 1216 -3.2

Nebraska 33 2214-2002 67.1-60.7 +6.4 790-1729  . 4 5 7 190-555  . 3 4 2 444-667  . 6 6 6 1131 1063 +2.1

Oklahoma 35 2378-2234 67.9-63.8 +4.1 831-1880  . 4 4 2 220-632  . 3 4 8 496-728  . 6 8 1 1240 1147 +2.7

Oklahoma State 33 2257-2193 68.4-66.5 +1.9 763-1780  . 4 2 9 240-708  . 3 3 9 491-687  . 7 1 5 1057 1110 -1.6

Texas 38 2868-2467 75.5-64.9 +10.6 1032-2285  . 4 5 2 309-800  . 3 8 6 495-725  . 6 8 3 1448 1346 +2.7

Texas A&M 36 2548-2216 70.8-61.6 +9.2 909-1945  . 4 6 7 211-588  . 3 5 9 519-820  . 6 3 3 1402 1148 +7.1

Texas Tech 31 2166-2147 69.9-69.3 +0.6 739-1623  . 4 5 5 160-428  . 3 7 4 528-747  . 7 0 7 966 1072 -3.4

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Baylor 16-116015 7251 10-101291 10129 6-55010 9168 32-272316 8510

Colorado 15-77417 5161 13-144577 11121 4-72035 18009 32-294029 9188

Iowa State 18-239697 13316 11-98455 8950 3-23240 7747 32-361392 11294

Kansas 20-328182 16409 11-135917 12356 9-292731 32526 40-756830 18921

Kansas State 17-212987 12529 8-89559 11195 8-73603 9200 33-376149 11398

Missouri 17-137027 8060 11-118523 10775 4-75458 18864 32-331008 10344

Nebraska 20-205722 10286 11-124720 11338 2-37655 18828 33-368097 11154

Oklahoma 17-174422 10260 11-120444 10949 7-96053 13722 35-390919 11169

Oklahoma State 16-200056 12504 11-114563 10415 6-58290 9715 33-372909 11300

Texas 18-248673 13815 10-116414 11641 10-182093 18209 38-547180 14399

Texas A&M 20-206860 10343 9-115045 12783 7-106194 15171 36-428099 11892

Texas Tech 16-114615 7163 11-121658 11060 4-37270 9318 31-273543 8824

Totals 210-2261673 10770 127-1401166 11033 70-1109632 15852 407-4772471 11726


